adopted council Assigned by Resolutions
Committee

Member Initial

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE LIBRARY OF CONGRESS CATALOGING-IN-PUBLICATION PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Library of Congress serves as the national library and has historically provided libraries with cataloging records; and

WHEREAS, the Library of Congress Cataloging-In-Publication program has provided many of these records for libraries throughout the country; and

WHEREAS, the revised Library of Congress cataloging priorities issued in 1990 make Cataloging-in-Publication an even more important source of cataloging data; and

WHEREAS, the Cataloging-in-Publication program was re-opened to new publishers on January 28, 1991, after having been closed since January 2, 1990 because of funding and backlog problems; NOW THEREFORE BE IT

RESOLVED, that the American Library Association urge the continued full financial support and expansion of the Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication program

REVIEWED FOR CONFORMATION WITH GUIDELINES 7/2/9/
By Council Resolutions Committee

Frederick C. Lynden
ALCTS Councilor

- Something Member at Large